

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1089

Sponsor: SENATOR BAKER

Printer's No. 1580

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 8, by striking out "Require" and
2 inserting

3 Include as an access standard in the agreement that

4 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 9 and 10, by striking out "on
5 behalf of a county"

6 Amend Bill, page 4, line 10, by striking out "abuse to" and
7 inserting

8 use disorders shall

9 Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out "The" and
10 inserting

11 Subject to Federal approval, the

12 Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out "abuse" and
13 inserting

14 use disorder

15 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 15 and 16, by striking out
16 "licensed substance abuse treatment centers are accessible" and
17 inserting

18 there are licensed substance use disorder treatment
19 providers located in the geographic area that meet the managed
20 care organization's credentialing requirements

21 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 18 and 19, by striking out "For the
22 purposes of this section, "ambulatory substance abuse treatment"
23 means treatment" and inserting

24 The following words and phrases shall have the meanings
25 given to them in this subsection unless the context clearly

1 indicates otherwise:

2 "Ambulatory substance use disorder treatment." Treatment

3 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 23 and 24, by striking out "regular
4 psychotherapy, client management, medical and psychological"

5 Amend Bill, page 4, line 26, by striking out "recipients" and
6 inserting

7 beneficiaries

8 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 27 and 28

9 "Rural areas." Territory, persons and housing units in
10 places which are designated as having less than 2,500 persons as
11 defined by the United States Census Bureau.

12 "Urban areas." Territory, persons and housing units in
13 places which are designated as having 2,500 persons or more as
14 defined by the United States Census Bureau and which places are
15 in close geographic proximity to one another.